

C (SPECIAL) 51/2017

POCSO

Order no. 01

Dated- 26.07.2017

Accused Md. Ansar Ali is present on court bail.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Case is taken up for consideration of charge.

Heard learned advocate for both sides.

In course of hearing learned advocate for the prosecution submits that there is sufficient prima facie material for framing charge against the accused U/s 363/366A/376 alternatively 4 POCSO Act.

Learned advocate for the defence did not make any submission.

Considering the submission of learned advocate for both sides and also taking into consideration the materials in available in case diary, this court is of the view that prima facie case against accused Md. Ansar Ali has made out U/s 363/366A/376 IPC alternatively 4 POCSO Act and charge is framed U/s 363/366A/376 IPC alternatively 4 POCSO Act against accused Md. Ansar Ali and the said charge was read over and explained to the accused in details to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Fix 01.11.2017 and 02.11.2017 for evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

Issue summons upon CS witnesses at once.

Dict & Corrted by me.

Judge, Special court
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.