

37

06.12.2023

Today is fixed for evidence. Sole accused on C/B is absent in the court by a petition.

Witness Shampa Khatun and Rabiul Sk are present in the court and deposed as PW 8 and PW 9. They are examined and cross-examination declined. They are discharged.

To 05.03.2024 for rest evidence and appearance.

Issue summons accordingly through prosecution by IO.

Alamats if any must be produced on the next date fixed.

Judge Special Court, Lalbagh
Murshidabad