

**POCSO: 51 of 2017**

**Order No: 39, dated - 31.08.2024.**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.

Sole Accused, Md. Ansar Ali is present by a hazira.

Witness PW-10(SI Debdulal Biswas) is present in the court. He is examined, Cross examined in full and discharged. Documents marked as Exbt. - 4 and Exbt. - 5 during evidence.

Ld. PP in-charge files a petition praying for marking medical examination report of the accused U/S 294 of Cr.P.C. Copy served.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Medical Examination report of accused is marked as Exb.-06. As per prayer of Ld. PP in-charge, evidence is close.

Fix 21.11.2024 for appearance and examination of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB00617).