

POCSO-51 of 2017

Present : Shri Rishi Kushari
Judge, Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad (I/C)

Order No. 40, Dated – 21-11-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and examination of accused U/S 313 of Cr.P.C.
Sole accused person on CB is absent by time petition on the ground stated therein.
Regular PO is on leave. I am in-charge.
For the ends of Justice, the case is adjourned today.
Fix 23-04-2025 for appearance and examination of accused U/S 313 of Cr.P.C.

Judge, Special Court
under POCSO Act,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad (I/C)