

Pocso No: 51 of 2017

Order No: 41 dated 02.01.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and examination of accused u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Sole accused person on CB is present by a hazira.

Ld. Special PP in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for accused are present.

Accused is examined U/S 313 of Cr.P.C. which is recorded in separate sheet and kept with the record.

Defence declined to adduce any evidence.

Fix 30.01.2025 for appearance of accused and argument.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00617).