

Order No: 43, dated 11.03.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and further argument of Prosecution side.
Sole accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.
Ld. Special PP in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for accused are present.
P.O. is busy with old Pocso case. No available time today.
For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.
Fix 06.05.2025 for appearance and further argument of Prosecution side.

D/C

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Judge, Special Court,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00617).